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Application Under Section 19 of
¥ Central Administrative Tribunals Act., 1985.

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI - BENCH
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Particulars of Documents relied upon Page
No.
L. Application 1-9
2. Annexure I, Transfer order vidle DRM(P)LMG’s 10
' No. E/39-98/PVI(T), dated 3.1.2000
3 Annexure I, Sparing order vidle DOM/NGC’S 11
No. E/111/GHY/Pt. I(A), dated 6.1.2000
| 4. Annexure-I1II, Specialist Doctor’s Certificate:. dated 9.12.99 12
_i 5. Annexure-1V, Rly., Doctor’s Certificate, dated 3.1.2000 13
6. Annexure-V, Rly.,, Doctor’s Extension of Leave Certificates, 14
dated 3.1.2000 & dated. 3.3.2000
| 7. Annexure VI, Applicant’s representation to DRM/LMG, 15
dated 12.1.2000
8. Annexure VI,  Applicant’s representation to GM/N.F Rly, 16
dated 31.3.2000.
9. Annexure VIII,  Railway Doctor’s Fit Certificate No. 68/65, 17
‘ dated 22.4.2000
' 10.  Annexure-IX, Apph'caﬁt’s prayer for joining duty, 18
dated 24.4.2000.
11 Ann.-X & XA., Applicant’s representation dated 31.5.2000 & 19-20
authorities acknowledgement/receipts,
dated 19.6.2000
l , . .
| 12 Annexure XI, Photo copyof Pay Slips for the applicant, upto 21
Oct.2000.
Signature of the Applicant
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"IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI - BENCH

Tled

+ Application under Section 19 of the
Cel_iltral Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.

0O.A. No. g j )— of 2000.

Ram Ashraya Yadav
Son of Late Shri Tilak Dhari Yadav
Resident of Railway, Q. No. 333-G, Bamunimaidan

—

e Railway Colony, Guwahati - 21 (Assam)
5 P;‘esently working as Chief Controller, Area Control, Guwahati-1 in the

‘S .Umding Division of N.F. Railway.

5en

Arr i am
TR

Applicant.

R

=

Versus

T
Cuwaha gy
= S ———— e .

"/) The Union of India represented by the Principal Secretary, Ministry of

..

l

Railways, Railway Board, Rail Bhavan, New Delhi-1.
1) The General Manager, N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati - 11.

iii) The Chief Operations Manager, NF. Railway, 'Maliga_on,
Guwahati - 11,

B iv)  The Divisional Railway Manager, N.F. Railway, Lumding, Nagaon
(Assam). |

i
:5 V) The Sehior Divisional Operations Manager, N.F. Railway, Lumding,
| Nagaon (Assam).

| v Respondents.

Contd. 2
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' DETAILS OF APPLICATION :

1.

Particul_al_"s of the order against which the application is made :

Di.vision‘al' Riailway Manager (Personnel)/Lumding’s Office order No.
E/39-8/P VI ,IET) dated 3-1-2000, Transferring and Posting the applicant

from Gu;wiahTellti to Lumding in his existing pay and scale.

.
‘ Jurisdic'ti(_m pf the Tribunal :

| | |
The applicant declares that the subject matter of the case against which

he wants r%edressal is within the jurisdiction of the Honourable Tribunal.
)
Limitati01|1 :

The applicant further declares that the application has been filed within
the lil1lit21:tioh period prescribed under Section 21 of the Central

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.
l

Facts of tl:le Case : ¢ —

. That your humble applicant is an Indian citizen and as such he is
entitled .to all the rights and privileges guaranteed under the
C701?1stitution of India. The applicant is presently working as Chief
Cor!ltréller at Area Control / N.F. Railway / Guwahati, under
vSenior Area Railway Manager / Guwahati, in the Operations
De}E)annent of N.F. Railway:.

P :
11) T:hellt .your applicant was initially appointed as Guard-C

~on f20¥3al968 in the Lumding Division in N.F. Railway. After

p_lrofmotions now he has been working as Chief Controller at

Gufwa_haﬁ.
Pl
111) That normally under the Railway Establishment Rules, Railway

' 'em':plo:yees are not transferred and posted from the original place

i 1

to some other place except in the following cases :

I. | * Transfer on promotion.
2. | 1 Transfer in the interest of Administration.
3. { | Transfer on the request of employee .

Contd. 3
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But in the case of the applicant, he has been transferred illegally
with malafide intentions as per the Senior Divisional Operationsv
Manager/Lumding’s order communicated vide the Divisional
Railway Manager (Personnel)/Lumding’s letter dated 3.1.2000
(impugned).

Annexure - I, is the photo copy of the Transfer/Posting
letter dated 3.1.2000 communicated by the Divisional
Railway Manager (Personnel)/Lumding.

That consequent upon the order at Annexure - I, the Divisional
Operations Manager / New Guwahati issued sparing letter No.
E/MI/GHY/Pt.-I (A) dated 6.1.2000, sparing the applicant from

Area Control/Guwahati with effect from afternoon of 6.1.2000. -

Since the applicant was then under sick list, he was directed to

report to Lumding Control on declared fit from Railway Medical

Annexure - II, is the such sparing letter dated 6.1.2000
1ssued by the Divisional Operations

- Manager/New Guwahati.

- That both the orders at Annexure-I & II, has been served on the

applicant on 12.1.2000 by Registered Post at his New Guwahati
Railway Colony residence while he was in sick-bed under

Railway Doctor’s treatment.

That it may be mentioned in this connection that the applicant

was under railway Medical Treatment with effect from 28.11.99

~ for stomach troubles and thereafter on 8-12-99 he broke his left

leg in a road accident and undergone orthopedical treatment at a

private Nursing Home in emergency condition and was laid bed-
ridden for nearly three months under Railway orthopedic
Doctor’s treatment and the period in continuation of his sick leave

was extended by the Railway Doctor .

Contd. 4
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Annexures - ITI & IV, are the photo copies of the Private

& Railway Doctor’s Certificates.

" Annexure - V, is the photo copy of the Railway Doctor’s

Extensions of sick-leave for the applicant.

That tﬁe applicant begs to state that against the transfer and

. sparing order (Ann. I & II) issued by the Railway Authorities,

your applicant sent a representation before the Divisional

| Railway Manager, N.F. Railway, Lumding on 12.1.2000, stating

his health .condition and enclosing the copies of the Doctor’s
Certiﬁc;_ates (Annexures IIT & IV).

. Amnexure - VI, is the photo copy of the applicant’s
S :

- representation dated 12.1.2000 before the Divisional
\ . Railway Manager, Lumding,

Vlll)ﬁq That by Annexure-VI your applicant prayed for cancellation of

1X)

the Apphcant s transfer and sparing orders and your applicant

was expectmg the cancellation of the Transfer/Sparing, but the

- authonges did not care to consider the representation of the

applicant.

That .your applicant having failed to get any reply from the
authoﬁﬁes as to whether the representation of the applicant has
been considered or not and being tired of waiting for the reply of
the répresentation at Annexure VI, the applicant submitted
another jrepresenta‘don dated 31.3.2000 addressed to the General
Manager, N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati - 11, but tntil now

no reply has been given by the General Manager, N.F. Railway. -

Annexure-VII, is the photo copy of such representation
dated 31.3.2000 before the General Manager, N.F.
Railway.

.

1
i
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= with a prayer for allowing him duty at Guwahati. But the Senior

That the applicant on 3.4.2000, personally met with -the
Additional General Manager, N.F. Railway and on his advice also
met with the Chief Operations Manager, N.F. Railway at

Maligaon, Guwahati - 11 and handed over the copies of the -

represe_ntation dated 31.3.2000 addressed to the General Manager.

That in the mean time applicant became fit for joining his duties

as per the Railway Medical Fit Certificate No. 68/65 dated
4—\_/

22:4.2000. The Fit Certificate covering the period of sickness

from 21‘8/29.11“99 to 23.4.2000_ was issued by the Medical

,f\Supeﬁntendent, N.F. Railway, New Guwahati.

Annexure- VIII, is the photo copy of the Fit Certificate
dated 22.4.2000 issued by the Railway Doctor.

’rat as per the Fit Certificate Annexure-VIII, your applicant on
24.4.2000, approached Senior Area Railway Manager/ Guwahati

| Area Railway Manager refused to accept the prayer. And as such

the applicant was compelled to meet Chief Operations Manager/
N.F. Railway, Maligaon and then Chief Passenger Traffic
Marllager/ N.F. Railway, Maligaon on 25.4.2000 and reported to
them about refusal to allow him to join duty at Guwahati by the
Senior Area Railway Manager. On hearing th¢ applicant both the

officers advised the applicant to approach Senior Divisional

- Operations Manager, Lumding who was at Guwahati on that day.

Accordingly, applicant met with Senior Divisional Operations

-Manager/Lumding at Guwahati Railway Station and appraised
him the situation. The applicant also handed over the copy of the

prayer dated 24.4.2000 alongwith the original Fit Certificate No.

- 68/65 (Ann. VIII) to him. After going through the same he

Contd.6



infonned the applicant that he would pass necessary orders on the

prayer and would issue the same from Lumding office.

Annexure-IX, is the photo copy of the applicant’s prayer
dated 24.4.2000 for joining his duty at Guwahati.

xiit) That your applicant begs to state that having no reply of

XV) |

Annexure-IX  from  the Senior  Divisional ~ Operations
Managermumding, the applicant submitted another representation

on 31.5.2000 addressed. to the Senior Area Railway

- Manager/Guwahati, endorsing copies to the Senmior Divisional

Operations Manager/Lumding and the Divisional Personnel

Ofﬁcer/Lumding,- with prayer for allowing him waiting duty at

Guwahati till formal allotment of regular daty.

\ : N
% Ammexure - X & XA, are the photo copies of the

representation dated 31.5.2000 and its
" acknowledgement/receipts, from the offices of the

: A\j}thoriﬁes.

- xtv)  That the épplicant begs to state that though he was sick and bed-

ridden and also had fracture on his left leg for which he had to
undergo treatment from the specialist and Railway Doctor, yet the
Authorities have not paid his salary for the month of March/2000

but they have pa1d the salary for the month of Apn1/2000 It s

s e e A ST A -

worth mentioning in this connection that the Authorities have not
—

paid apphcant s salary from the month of May/2000 till date and

as a result the applicant is facing acute financial hardships.

That the applicant further begs to state that all his salaries upto
April/2000, Bonus for the year 1999-2000 and Arrear Dearness
Allowance. for the period July/2000 to October/2000 have been

paid to the applicant here at Guwahati by the Authorities .

Contd. 7
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‘Annexure-XI 18 the photocopy of some of the Pay Slips

}ssued for the applicant during Feb./2000 to Oct./2000.

5. Grounds for relief with legal provisions :

1) For that the impugned transfer order having not passed for public

i_nterlest or on Administrative exigencies, the same is illegal and
malafide.

ii)  For that under the Railway Rules, a Railway Employee can not be
transferred from one place to other except on the following

grounds :

ransfer on promotion. d

Transfer in the interest of Admrmst‘ratlon v’

. W —
—

Transfer on the request of employee. |

e =TT

e transfer order of the applicant none of these grounds is

fiify  For that in hormal course the applicant would have carried out the
transfer order but for his illness and serious injuries to his left leg

caused due to road accident, he is still not in a posrtron to walk

o ‘
| propeTy '
g ~ iv)  For that the Junior Officers at’ S1. No. 3 and 4, who were posted

|
and transferred from Guwahati to Lumding on promotion through

earlier orlders have been retained at Guwahati by transferring the

applicant. This amounts to favouritism and nepotism.

1
V) For that the officer at SI. No. 1, who was also transferred along
. L . . . .
with the applicant has also been retained at Guwahati though he
was not éick at the relevant time. This is a glaring instance of

discrimination within the applicant and other transferees, caused=

by the iAdthorities .

Contd. 8
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vi)  For that the transfer order of the applicant is in violation of the

| .
Transfer Rules of the Railways.

vii)  For that at any rate the transfer order of the applicant is liable to

be set aside.
Details of the remedies exhausted :

The applicant declares that he has submitted several representations

against the transfer/sparing orders before the authorities/respondents but

none of his representations has been considered till date.

Matter not previously filed or pending with any other

urt/Tribunal :

Under the facts and circumstances narrated above, the applicant prays

for the following relief(s) :

1) To set aside the transfer order of the applicant from Guwahati to

Lumding,

i1)  Respondents be directed to pay to the applicant all his

outstanding salaries within a period of one month.
111) " Any other relief/relief(s) entitled to the applican_t.
Interim order if any prayed for :

Pending disposal of the application, the applicant prays for direction to
the réspondehts to allow him join at Guwahati in his duties in his post of

Chief Controller .

Contd. 9



10.  Particulars of Postal order filed in respect of the application fee :

Postal order No. | | 26 503445 | |
Drawn 1n favour of ~ The Registrar, Central Administrative

- Tribunal, Guwahati - Bench
Amount Il Rs. 50/-
l ,
I
x

Date of issue : | . ). 2000.

11.  List of Encldsures’ :

As per the Index
e el FoT ’
ynal

. P TP ST OPL LI, o
Loriral Admigr ¥

I
i TL-«!“‘ A e ‘ S
Giwehsty 3Rk I Rjam Ashraya Xadav son of Late Shri Tilak Dhari Yadav, aged about
L——-—ﬁ—“—"’d""'= et
52 vyears, resident of Railway Quarter No. 333- -G, Railway Colony,

|
y | |

| .

| VERIFICATION.

- Bamunimaidan, Guwahél;tti - 21; Police Sfation- Chandmari; District- Kamrup,
Assam do hereby verify and declare that the statements made in paragraphs
AT G e are true to my knowledge and those made in
paragraphs ...... \WW&‘S- ............. of the application being matter of record
are true to my 1nfor1nat1qn derived therefrom which 1 believe to be true and the

rests are my humble-submission before the Honourable Tribunal.

And I hereuimto set my hand to this ven'ﬁcaﬁon on this day of
................... ,..,..............'.-..........‘..November/2000 at Guwahatl

W‘

Signature of the applicant
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Shriiunwe'ﬁaa,CHC/A'C/GHY in scale Bse7459-11500/~
{s herleby transforred and pested axg at LVG as CHC
rn hdsi existing pay and scale vice’ Vacancy with

.1mmed1ate foCt.,

DRM(P) s Office/INMG

v

Shri Re &) Yadav. EBH CHG/J\C/GHY in scale Rs¢7450~11500/~

is hvrshy transfnrrhﬂ anA postgﬂ at LMG as CHC
en his exis}ing pay and. scalo vice vacancy“wfth
lmmedlate effecte |

1

Stiri ‘S.K Nasgupta, BYC/ C/GHY in scale m.es% 1~)5w/~

whe ha$ been nrdered to be promrted to the prstf o

CHC 1n|séale 85,74 50-11500/~ and pested at MG vmo

this nffice rrder Nn, B/39-8/PV(T) Aated 26-8-98,
is hCEGby postod at GHY area Bontrnl as CHC in
Scaleg %.745U—11590 *~ on prometién vice ltem Mool

abPVelwiLh immediiate offects The Sald promrtirn erder
" must bé implemented prior tn 11~1*2000 1. e befnre

expiry of the panel.

. Shrl Jyotish ChoS~rmah,UYC/AC/GHY in- Scale‘%.6530”1°500/~
. * who. hias been ordered tn be prometed t0 the pest of .

CHC 1in]sdale f.7450-11500/~ and prsted at LG vide
this pffice order Ne. B/39-87/CH¢/Selectlirn(T) Pt.T

dgted\16'6*99, is hereby prstodiat Area: Crntrel/GHY

as CHC|id scale 8. 7450-11500/= on gofi premntien’
vice itgr Nro2 above with immeﬂiatepeffpcto

Transfer pass, transfer allowance and’ joining time
are adnisaible in the cases of item Nrel and 2,

This'i§supi s per Ordors of Sr.Dom/LM

' .\l

i NI . - for ﬁivisiﬁna
S C N, B 3311qu/LUmﬂinz-

"
-

i Ney ®/39-8/FVI(T) . ' i Mgted 3-1-2500,

Crpy- forwarded fn{ Information and neas t0: ™
lg'. S taff ¢encerned thrni= Froper Channels

o CHC/4C/GHY  (3)8xue CHC/IMG -
/L/)/ @,)/. Sre 4R/ ChY Sénier most CHC of 4rea Congrnl/GHY may kindly
be UtilSed as In-charge of the Ax€% Area Crntrel/GHY.
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“f-

"8 Ba0/ING & SRMIGA/1MG.

o

ﬁ»? ‘m\?}f’w
«Managor(?),

6) « -ar0 /GRY (7)i OC/BT/Bill dt Office (8) bpdrﬁ/pnpy.fnr P/ Casoss
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. Amevwe-Tr 1

" - . ~~OEFICE-0FQTHE
S I SR ARM/GUWAHATI
NOJS/III/GHY/PtiI(A) DTs G~1~2000

shri ‘R,A,Yadav, ' .

CHC/AG/GHY

\

Refs= DRM/P/IMGYa Office Order NO42/39-8/p VI(T)

dtd&'3¢1.20qqg;m“hm

in'mﬁms ofﬁWé/lﬁé'o éfficg ordar under refexsnce l /
you ‘are/ hereby spared-from Area-centrol/GHY on tha
afternoon| of date (6,1,2000) to carry out your trans-

fer order| at 1Mo 'control, Since ‘you are on sick list (

‘ y_m",l;ajvq Yo report at IMG control en declared f£it from

Railway|Medical officer, |

Nomn™

ﬁ;): ﬁéi%?;ﬁé;?(
DO1/poc AT Gy :

-

\ DRVP/IMGS SR, DOM/IMG for information, .- - \

RRD 3. SR.ARM/GHY for information
. Q{C{CHY 'vfor-infqmation and necessaxy...iac’tio:z

, m@/@@%m; .
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Annexwee -NI

To, i :
The Divisional Railway Manager,
N. F. Railway, Lumding.

(For personai attention of Sri V. Subramanyam)

Through Properlchannel (Advance Copy by post)

{ .
Sub i~ Incompatible sparing order.

Ref :-  DOM/NGC at. GHY's letter No.E/ILI/GHY/Pt.I(A)
dated 6.1.2000.

Sir,

MOFt respectfully, it is to bring to your kind

- notice that the referred sparing letter dated 6.1.2000 has

been served ?n'hurriness. in following DRM(P)/LMG's office
order No.E/39-8/ P VI(T) dated 3.1.2000. This sparing
letter reached.me by post on date - (12.1.2000).

,-d

Be| it mentioned that I am under Railway Medical
since |28,11.99. At present, I am suffering from
serious dislocation of 1leg bones at joint, out of an

¥ . . - = .
accident on] 8.12.99 and has to undergo Orthopedical
Surgery at priYate Nurshing Home by a specialist followed
by railway ortﬁopedical treatment as at\grﬁgg;t.

As pér both the Doctors (specialists) I am not
allowed tpi touch my . feet on ground, - but DOM/NGC at
Guwahati,'throﬁgh his letter referred above has directed
me to run gof Lumding.; In the same spirit he has also
advised APO/?Hﬁf to stop payment of my salary at Guwahati
and issue LPC (last pay certificate) to DRM(P) /Lumding. It
puts me at é loss to believe my existence under a
civilized society and disciplined administration.

All this hurriness expiicity exhibits pre-
occupation forlextention of undue favours to one Shri J.C.
Sharma of their choice to accommodate him on promotion in
m& place of wérking, quite incompatible under the norms

and discipliﬁe:of the administration.

. Your;kind honour will certainly be pleased to
appreciate that it is an enough bonafide fit case for your
prudent take ub to arrest sﬁch complicity and harassment
to innocent |employee throughan unusual transfer, at the
earliest andiobligoo

Document s Attaéhed P

1. Doctor's Certificates
(Both private and Railway)

2. Sparing letter dtd.6.1.2000 (RAM ASHRAYA YADAV)
3 Transfer ovrden Ak + Z=\-q06p Chief Controller,
Dated 12.1.2000 Area Control, Guwahati.

Yours faithfully,

V4 \Q;\-2000~
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To,

-~
5

Honourable, the General Manager/N.F. Railway,
Maliglaon, Guwahati-11.
Sub : Soliclt Relief by removal of complicity in the management
at’Area Control, Guwahatl.

Si, 5. o
.Having been aggl ieved with complicity and mmshces at the hands of the Divisional authon Llics,
your humble employee bemg isolated and constraint, bcgs 10 approach your good%ll with the
following : T

. g ¥ .

The humble employee is undergoing treatment at MS/NGC and Central Hospital (Orthopedix)
Maligaon {or sermus' dl?locauon and fracture of leg bones at joints caused by a road accident and
has timely sul)mlued the Railway Medical Sick Certificate covering the period [torm 28-11-99 with
exlensions to lhe CHC/Axea Conuol/GHY Copies enclosul herewith.

In Jan. 2000 when your humble employee was lying bed uddcn with plastering on his lelt leg,
a transfer and spaung order for accommodation of a junior Shri. J.C. Sharma in his place, was
served on him by post. The humble employee preferred an appeal to DRM/LMG but to no clfect.

o el . , ~ .
Photo copies of.the transfer order, sparing order and the appeal are enclosed herewith.
: | he B . -

The plea for tr@ansfqr_bréaled from the trifling alfair of so called new shift duty Roster for Arca
Control/GHY executed w.e.f. 27.3.99 with only abolishing the long prevailing a day's rest between
Evening and Moming Shifts usurping the HOER (Rule 3505 of LR.EM. ). Appeal preferred at the
next following day not dlsposed of. Implied rest compatible with the Rule availed with intimation
and consent, subsqquent y.ended up in absent mackism and pay-cut since 15-6-99. Ultimately the

malter went béforé R gional Labour Commissioner (Central) whete it is still subjudiced.
' } N ".-V o :,‘l’ o ) i

In course of the proceedings before Labour Commissioner, APO/I/LMG: Shri N.B. Das,
representing DRM/LMG, procured a report from Sr. ARM/GHY. to reply.on the issuc of change in
the roster, wherein,f apartifrom an untrue allegation of working only 5 days in plchb of actual 6 days
of working in a week, arccommcmlallon for transfer was also procured and the samc is instrumental

o"""“" TG ST A ™
S

~inthe orders of Jan 2 000 Copy of the Sr. /\RM/GIIY § lepm tis encloscd huc,wn(h

At present be&des cayn leave sulliciéntly due (151 days) and Ratlway Sick Certificate and
extentions duly submitiéd, your humble employee has been subjected to Nil pay treating him

. translerred Lo LM(}}. *hoto copies of leave account and pay slip are enclosed herewith.

From the slalefnents and records given above your kind honour will deﬁnitcly find that grave

injustices have been doné to your humble employcee beginning from the transfer 10:Nil pay at a time’

when he is su'-ugglihg.(l’m sur"vival under Railway Medical treatment at Guwahati.

Therefore, {0 §a\ e utter disaster and uprooting of your humble employee with his family
and for removal ofjthe complicity, a kind prudent take up in all the matters alongwith

~ cancellation of thé (ra i§fer is sulicited.

|
And for this a!ct Jf Kindness your humble employec shall ever pray.
L

DA = 8 (eight) icupics : Yours faithiully
©as mentioned ' - | ' 213+ 2000
Dated 31-3 2(1()0 (Ram Ashraya Yadav)

: CHC/Area Control/Guwahati
| - presently under Railway Medical treatment -

G
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To, g \
. )The Senlor Area Railway Manager,
. NJF.'Railway, Guwahati o
) Ay : - f ’: "';. -“ ” I > . . ‘
ubge “g;gyer,for allowing duty-at Guwghati.

efs- 1. Adyicé'bf Medical Practitioner Communicated
© 7" -through Fit Certificate No. 68/65 dated -

v 22-04-2000,/

&

Sir,

Respectfully I beg to submit that I happened to be

under prolonged Medical Treatment from 28-11-99 to 23-04-2000),
a total of |148)'days, malnly for - compound fracture and
dislocatioqlof;jpints of my left leqg due to road accldent.

“ Unfortunately for me when I was lying bed-ridden

with plastering:on my:leg,

transfer and| sparing to: LMG
06-01=2000, - whi ch.could
illness ‘and bppeals:
active consiBefations befor

an office order communicating
was served upon by post on
.not be materialised infollowing my

before Honourable DRM and GM, yet under

e them,

It|48" further:to submit that although I am still not

fully cureQ-$nOUQh~formnormal walking and functioning, I had
to seek’r98ump§ion?forgdUty.at my own raqueést to overcorre the
finanelal crisis and sufferings of my family caused out of

no pay‘chgggquf;gm.Math. 2000.

; waﬁ,élth‘condition has also been aéknowledgedby

the Doctonﬂip’$heir'fit'certif1catevNo. 68/65 dated 22-04-2000,"
original copy .encélosed herew o '

" _At{ptesent my health situstion does not permit to
carryout w#th’the;pffiqg oxder dated 06-01-2000.

ith.

. Ik-ia“fheiéforé raquested that your honour may kindly

i

permit me to/continue duty at Guwahati exempting Night- Shift

!

for few days|till my health slthation improves and oblige,

i
Ly

DA - 1(One) as Imentioned.

i

i ‘ [

Dated = 24-04-2000.
. | ~
|

Lk R L 8

SN

~Yours falthfully,

2442000

( Ram Ashravya Yadav )

CHC/Ar2a control/Guwahati.

e —

A\A

g
1
\

[}
1
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To, o
r The Senior Area Fleway Manager, o
" N.F. leway, Guwah.ltl )
Sub : Attendance ;Uring waiting duty till an order {o continue usual duty.
Sir

Respectfully 1 beg ito submit- that T had been appointed on -promotion to officiate as Chicf
" Controller at Area Control} Guwahati, duly been approved by appointing authority i.c. CFTM/ Maligaon
. under their office order N, E/203/122 Pt. VIII (T) dated 06-07-94,

The above expressly clears th::ft the dppointing authority for Chief Controllers arc not below the
~ rank of CFTM/DRM.- '

During my prolonged illness and treatment since 28-11-99 under Railway Medical Authority. an
aberrant order. apploved by Sr. DOM/LMG appointing me at Lumding on immediate Transfer from

Guwalntl was issued aiming to cxtend undue favours to accommodate one Shri J.C. Sharma on
promotion in my place. ‘This Jusurpt all norms and principle of natural justicc as well Railway Rulcs
governing Transfer and Posting. '

With all humbleness} I beg to submit that St. DOM/LMG can not be an authorily to act in to the
jurisdiction of CFTM or DRM. There is also no Rule or Law for extending undue favour to juniors at
* the cost and harrassment to the Seniors.

Such-an order approved by an authority other than those competent docs not hold any force to
abide by it. Rather it invitcs unnecessary financial expenditures upon Govt. exchequer towards transfer
allowance cte.

Any action on such an irregular order by any personnc! has to su!fer from:serious illegalitics as
are apparent.ii the feckless{sparing letter issued by Shri L. Saikia DOWNGC at Guwahati on 6-1-2000,

and striking off my namic/e ttendance from the Muster Roll of March, 2000 by another Shri B.R. Sing
'a'c,ting Chief Controller inscharge, Area Control/GHY for arianging Nil Pay during my sickness and

treatment despite leaves were| due.

Be it mentioned that}] was under sick list up to 23-4-2000. On 24-4-2000 | had to scck for usual
duty at Guwahati to get nd of ithe sufferings of Nil pay, with%n appeal addressed to Sr. ARM/Guwahati
enclosing the Railway Ddctor‘s Fit Certificatc No. 68/65 dated 22-04-2000. | reported to CDO/Guwahati.
the “then acting Sr. ARM/Guwahati alongwith Shri B.R. Sing acting Chicf Controlier in-charge. CDO/
GHY. could not help. me on the face of the alrcady infectious sparing letter dated 6-1-2000 issucd by

“ Shri L. Saikia. lmmedlatcl y Iimet St. DOM/LMG who was availablc at Guwahati on 25-04-2000 and
%3) he was kind enough to takc my appeal praying for usual duty at Guwahati, with him for consideration.

9} In The facls and c1rclumstanccs aforcsaid, 1 was left with nothing but to perform waiting duly on
\,\ 6!} Administrative ground tx!ll Lordcr reaches for continuing usual duty. The pcﬁud thus spent on wailing

\,@P duty since 24-04-2000 ist factually spent on duty. It cannot be read othenwise as Shri B. R. Sing acting
' 7} .9 CHC in-cilarge is readiné through absent marking for Ma_\{ 2000 in following his own carlicr study

)X}“ " of March, 2000

Solicit a prudent take-up for arresting such unwarranted absent markissa by Shri B.R.

Sing, which straightway inftinges the Statutory provision of Payment and Wages Act.

(\% ‘ . | ‘ Yours larthfully
/ )B/ - _ ' RMMJ\NJ\AQ\/\J © Ly S-2ooe
OV o

(Ram Ashraya Yadav)

Qb D'ltcd 31-05 2000 : ' o Chicf Controller.: Area Control. Guwahati

Copy for information to :
1. Sr. DOM/LMG
2. DPO/LMG.
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0.8 No. 39772008
Shri R.&. Yadav
VersLs

Union of Indiz & Ors.

IN THE MATTER OF

Written astatement an  behalf af

Respondente.
The aznswering Respondents beg to state as follows

1. That the gnswering Respondents have gone through the
copy of the 0A &s served on them and have understood
the contente thereof. Save and accept the =statements

which are specifically edmitted herein below, other

v

-statements made in the O/ are categorically denied.

2« That with regard to the statements made in paragraph
4.¢(i) Ho (iiiry of the 0A, it is denied that the
Applicant is presently working as Chief controlier at
Area Control, NF Railway, Guwahati as he has already
been transtferred to Lumding Control) vide DRM(P)/LMG's
affice order No. E/Z89-Q/PVI(T) dated 3.1.2088. The
allegations made by the Applicant are categorically
denied. The Applicent bas beern fransferred f rom
Buwahati to Lumding on administrative exigencies and
there iz no guestion of any malafide intention as

glleged by the Applicant.

Ge That with regard to the statements made in paragraph

N



4,5v to xi of the 0A, while denying the contentions
raised therein, it is reiterated thét the transfer
order was issued in administrative exigencies. Thisg
bheing the position, there is no ground to esccede to the

request of the Applicant.

4. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph

Hid of the O0A, it is stated that the Applicant after
aobtaining the medical fit certificate appliszd fo ﬁhe
Senior Area Railway Manager, Guwahati with a2 praver to
allow him to perform his duty at Guwshati. It was not
pmﬁﬁib;e to accede to such & prayer as he was already
transferred to Lumding by the aforesaid order dated
Sa1.2068 and he was glso advice to repoart at Lumding on
being fit Ffrom the sickliest vide Senior Area Railway
Manager, Guwahati’'s letter NG . E/LIL/7GHY/PE-1(AY dated

b.2.24868. As regards the representations to the Chief

-

Passenger Traffic Manager, Maligaon #nd HSenior

Divisional Railway Manager, Lumding, same could not be

granted as the transfer of the Applicant was in  the

e

administrative exigencies.

e

9. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph
4.x1ii to xv of the 04, while the contentions raised

therein are denied, it is stated that the Applicant was

in the ﬁjmklieat with effect ftnm 2811 .99 to 25,4, 20060
as  per his spplication dated 31.5.2088, But  the fit
certificate in question has not yvet been received in
the office for which his gick period could net be
regularised. The arrear dearnese allowance and payment

wf  banus  for  the year 1999-208084 etc., have got no



]

bearing with the inastant case.

6. That under the facts and circumstances stated abmvé,
the Applicant is not entitled to any relief and the 0A
is liable to be dismissed with costs. The answering
Respondents crave leave of the Hon'ble Tribunal to
produce the relevant records at the time of hearing of
the 0A in support of their contentions raised in  the

W&,

Verificatbion ....
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VERIFICATION
1 shri ALK, NAGAM , aged about 4F vears,

son of Laft S. 7. GtAWRHA y resident of Maligaon,

Guwahati~11, presently working X

g;gg%;ﬂgmbgggu&_ NI/ y N.F. Railway do hereby verify

and state that the gatatement made in paragraphs

are true to wmy knowledge and

thoge macde in  paragraph being

matters of records are true to my information derived
therefrom, which I believe to be true and the rest of
my humble submissions before this MHon'ble Tribunal. I

am alaso authorised to competent to sign this

verification on behalf of gll the Respondents.

And I sign this verification on this Y th day of

September 2¢e1.
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